


Current Status 

• Four time periods are analysed: 
– 1990 - 2000 - 2010 – 2020 

• % of Native landscapes are quantified: 
– Graminoid, Wetland, Treed, Water 

• Data is stratified by: 
– Biome, Natural Region, Natural Subregion, and Land 

Tenure (completed) 

– Ecodistricts, Administrative areas 

• Accuracy analysis 
–  Comparison with GVI for 2006 and 2010 

 



Grassland Biome (Parkland+Grassland) 
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-140686                       -66071                        -47027 

Total loss in 30yrs = ~254k ha. CFB Suffield is ~ 270k ha for comparison 



Grassland Natural Region 
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30 yrs loss is 113k ha., =  Calgary, Lethbridge, Medicine Hat and Red Deer 



Grassland Natural Region: Private/Public 
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Parkland Natural Region 
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30 yr loss ~ 132k ha. = ~ area of the Kainai First Nation Reserve  



Parkland Natural Region: Private/Public 

1,007,052 

945,994 

913,282 
897,162 

359,807 
347,038 339,928 337,993 

-61,058 

-32,712 

-16,119 
-12,769 

-7,110 

-1,935 

-100,000 

-90,000 

-80,000 

-70,000 

-60,000 

-50,000 

-40,000 

-30,000 

-20,000 

-10,000 

0 250,000 

350,000 

450,000 

550,000 

650,000 

750,000 

850,000 

950,000 

1,050,000 

yr1990 1990-2000 yr2000 2000-2010 yr2010 2010-2020 yr2020 

Hectares 
(Lost) 

Hectares 

Private Public Private (Decadal Loss) 

Public (Decadal Loss) Log. (Private (Decadal Loss)) Log. (Public (Decadal Loss)) 



Next Steps 

1. March 2024: completion 
of Ecodistrict, 
Administrative areas 
analysis and accuracy 
evaluation 

2. May 2024: Completion of 
expert review 

3. June/July 2024: Release 
of State of the Prairie 
Technical Report -  
Supplemental Data Thank you! 


